As a smoker, have you tried to quit smoking or thought about quitting because of this non-smoking bylaw?

Detailed Tables

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I - JIK/L
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

REGION AGE GENDER EDUCATION
Total City of Western Eastern Other 18 to 34 35to 54 55+ Male Female H.S. or Some Degree
Toronto Toronto Toronto less College/U
Suburbs Suburbs niv
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: Currently a smoker 294 156 75 40 23 107 132 55 136 158 106 119 67
Weighted 302 161 7 41* 23** 132 113 58* 159 143 109 122 70*
Yes 54 31 13 7 3 26 13 16 33 21 22 19 12
18% 19% 17% 17% 14% 20% 11% 27% 21% 15% 20% 15% 18%
F
No 248 130 64 34 20 106 100 42 126 122 87 103 57
82% 81% 83% 83% 86% 80% 89% 73% 79% 85% 80% 85% 82%
G
As a smoker, have you tried to quit smoking or thought about quitting because of this non-smoking bylaw?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E/F/G
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
INCOME SMOKING STATUS
Total Less than $45K $45K - <$75K $75K+ Smoker Quit after ban Quit before ban Never smoked
A B o] D E F
Base: Currently a smoker 294 101 82 77 294 0 0
Weighted 302 106* 82* 80* 302 B B **
Yes 54 29 11 9 54 0 0
18% 27% 14% 1% 18% - -
BC
No 248 77 71 71 248 0 0
82% 73% 86% 89% 82% - -
A A
Ipsos

September 10, 2004




Detailed Tables

Since the smoking ban was introduced in June, have you had to change/did you have to change your normal smoking behaviour in any of the following ways:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I - JIK/L
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

REGION AGE GENDER EDUCATION
Total City of Western Eastern Other 18 to 34 35to 54 55+ Male Female H.S. or Some Degree
Toronto Toronto Toronto less College/U
Suburbs Suburbs niv
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: Currently a smoker/Quit between 332 174 83 47 28 122 147 63 163 169 114 130 85
June 2004 and now
Weighted 344 181 86" 49* 29** 152 126 66* 191 153 119 133 89*
Refrain from smoking at a time when you 110 63 21 16 9 49 36 24 54 55 33 49 26
would normally have smoked
32% 35% 25% 33% 32% 32% 29% 37% 28% 36% 28% 37% 29%
Go outside to smoke at a place where you 176 91 41 22 22 76 70 30 97 79 54 75 45
would normally have smoked inside
51% 50% 48% 44% 75% 50% 56% 45% 50% 52% 45% 57% 51%
Leave your friends or family in a public place 135 79 34 10 12 70 45 20 74 61 45 61 29
to go outside to smoke
39% 44% 39% 21% 41% 46% 36% 31% 39% 40% 38% 46% 33%
Cc C
None of the above 103 58 25 14 6 43 39 21 57 46 36 35 31
30% 32% 29% 28% 22% 29% 31% 32% 30% 30% 30% 26% 35%
(DKINS) 15 6 5 4 0 4 4 7 8 7 7 5 3
4% 3% 6% 9% - 2% 4% 11% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4%
EF

Since the smoking ban was introduced in June, have you had to change/did you have to change your normal smoking behaviour in any of the following ways:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E/FIG
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

INCOME SMOKING STATUS
Total Less than $45K $45K - <$75K $75K+ Smoker Quit after ban Quit before ban Never smoked
A B Cc D E F G

Base: Currently a smoker/Quit between 332 108 94 89 294 38 0 0
June 2004 and now
Weighted 344 114 96* 93* 302 42* - -
Refrain from smoking at a time when you 110 40 34 24 101 9 0 0
would normally have smoked

32% 35% 36% 26% 33% 21% - -
Go outside to smoke at a place where you 176 58 55 44 162 14 0 0
would normally have smoked inside

51% 51% 58% 47% 54% 33% - -

E

Leave your friends or family in a public place 135 49 40 33 122 13 0 0
to go outside to smoke

39% 43% 42% 36% 40% 32% - -
None of the above 103 35 25 32 84 18 0 0

30% 30% 26% 34% 28% 44% - -

D

(DKINS) 15 2 4 4 14 1 0 0

4% 1% 4% 4% 5% 3% - -
Ipsos

September 10, 2004




Did any of these restrictions on your normal smoking behavior cause you to think about quitting smoking?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E/F/G
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed Tables

INCOME SMOKING STATUS
Total Less than $45K $45K - <$75K $75K+ Smoker Quit after ban Quit before ban Never smoked
A B C D E F G
Base: Made any of the above changes to 317 106 90 85 280 37 0 0
normal smoking behavior
Weighted 329 112 91* 89* 288 41* S S
Yes 103 50 25 17 90 13 0 0
31% 44% 27% 19% 31% 31% - -
BC
No 224 62 67 71 197 27 0 0
68% 56% 73% 80% 68% 66% - -
A A
(DK/NS) 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
1% - - 1% 0 3% - -
Did any of these restrictions on your normal smoking behavior cause you to think about quitting smoking?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E/FIG
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
INCOME SMOKING STATUS
Total Less than $45K $45K - <$75K $75K+ Smoker Quit after ban Quit before ban Never smoked
A B C D E F G
Base: Made any of the above changes to 317 106 90 85 280 37 0 0
normal smoking behavior
Weighted 329 112 91* 89* 288 41* R -
Yes 103 50 25 17 90 13 0 0
31% 44% 27% 19% 31% 31% - -
BC
No 224 62 67 71 197 27 0 0
68% 56% 73% 80% 68% 66% - -
A A
(DK/NS) 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
1% - - 1% 0 3% - -
Ipsos

September 10, 2004




Detailed Tables

Was the (pending) introduction of this non-smoking bylaw a reason why you quit smoking?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G - H/I - JIK/L
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

REGION AGE GENDER EDUCATION
Total City of Western Eastern Other 18 to 34 35to 54 55+ Male Female H.S. or Some Degree
Toronto Toronto Toronto less College/U
Suburbs Suburbs niv
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: Quit smoking 365 182 91 66 26 56 163 144 174 191 97 121 143
Weighted 363 184 93* 62* 25** 68* 141 152 195 169 99* 118 142
Yes 9 3 2 4 0 3 3 3 7 2 2 2 3
2% 2% 3% 6% 4% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2%
No 353 179 90 59 25 64 138 149 186 167 97 116 137
97% 98% 97% 94% 100% 94% 98% 98% 96% 99% 98% 98% 97%
(DKINS) 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
0 1% - - - 2% - - 1% - - - 1%
Was the (pending) introduction of this non-smoking bylaw a reason why you quit smoking?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E/F/IG
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
INCOME SMOKING STATUS
Total Less than $45K $45K - <$75K $75K+ Smoker Quit after ban Quit before ban Never smoked
A B C D E F G
Base: Quit smoking 365 80 90 132 0 38 327 0
Weighted 363 81* 92* 129 S 42* 321 -
Yes 9 3 2 1 0 4 5 0
2% 4% 3% 1% - 9% 2%
F
No 353 77 90 128 0 38 315 0
97% 94% 97% 99% - 91% 98%
E
(DK/NS) 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
0 2% - - 0
Ipsos

September 10, 2004




Detailed Tables

Do you know anyone (other than yourself) who has quit smoking or thought about quitting because of this non-smoking by-law?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G - H/l - JIK/L

REGION AGE GENDER EDUCATION
Total City of Western Eastern Other 18 to 34 35to 54 55+ Male Female H.S. or Some Degree
Toronto Toronto Toronto less College/U
Suburbs Suburbs niv
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 1630 822 416 262 130 465 751 409 675 955 401 532 686
Weighted 1630 839 417 251 123 571 632 424 782 848 408 525 685
Yes 167 103 32 23 8 87 51 28 7 90 45 50 69
10% 12% 8% 9% 6% 15% 8% 7% 10% 1% 11% 10% 10%
B FG
No 1456 731 382 228 115 482 577 394 703 752 361 473 612
89% 87% 91% 91% 94% 84% 91% 93% 90% 89% 89% 90% 89%
A A E E
(DK/NS) 8 4 3 0 0 2 3 2 2 5 2 2 4
0 0 1% - - 0 1% 1% 0 1% 0 0 1%
Do you know anyone (other than yourself) who has quit smoking or thought about quitting because of this non-smoking by-law?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E/F/IG
* small base
INCOME SMOKING STATUS
Total Less than $45K $45K - <$75K $75K+ Smoker Quit after ban Quit before ban Never smoked
A B C D E F G
Base: All respondents 1630 449 382 534 294 38 327 969
Weighted 1630 456 385 526 302 42* 321 963
Yes 167 56 55 44 52 10 27 78
10% 12% 14% 8% 17% 24% 8% 8%
C C FG FG
No 1456 398 327 481 249 32 294 878
89% 87% 85% 91% 82% 76% 92% 91%
AB DE DE
(DK/NS) 8 2 3 1 1 0 0 6
0 0 1% 0 0 - - 1%
Ipsos

September 10, 2004




Which of the following best describes you:

Detailed Tables

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G - H/l - JIK/L

REGION AGE GENDER EDUCATION
Total City of Western Eastern Other 18 to 34 35to 54 55+ Male Female H.S. or Some Degree
Toronto Toronto Toronto less College/U
Suburbs Suburbs niv
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 1630 822 416 262 130 465 751 409 675 955 401 532 686
Weighted 1630 839 417 251 123 571 632 424 782 848 408 525 685
| am currently a smoker 302 161 77 41 23 132 113 58 159 143 109 122 70
19% 19% 18% 16% 19% 23% 18% 14% 20% 17% 27% 23% 10%
FG L L
| quit smoking some time between June 42 20 9 7 6 20 14 9 32 10 10 11 20
2004 and now
3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3%
|
I quit smoking before June 2004, or 321 164 84 55 19 49 127 144 163 158 89 107 122
20% 19% 20% 22% 15% 9% 20% 34% 21% 19% 22% 20% 18%
E EF
| have never been a smoker 963 494 247 146 75 369 377 214 427 535 200 284 474
59% 59% 59% 58% 61% 65% 60% 50% 55% 63% 49% 54% 69%
G G H JK
(DKINS) 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 0
0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 -
Which of the following best describes you:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E/FIG
* small base
INCOME SMOKING STATUS
Total Less than $45K $45K - <$75K $75K+ Smoker Quit after ban Quit before ban Never smoked
A B o] D E F G
Base: All respondents 1630 449 382 534 294 38 327 969
Weighted 1630 456 385 526 302 42* 321 963
| am currently a smoker 302 106 82 80 302 0 0 0
19% 23% 21% 15% 100%
o] o] EFG
I quit smoking some time between June 42 8 13 13 0 42 0 0
2004 and now
3% 2% 3% 2% - 100% - -
DFG
I quit smoking before June 2004, or 321 73 79 116 0 0 321 0
20% 16% 20% 22% - - 100% -
A DEG
| have never been a smoker 963 270 209 317 0 0 0 963
59% 59% 54% 60% - - 100%
DEF
(DKINS) 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
0 - - - -
Ipsos

September 10, 2004




